Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi		
RECORDATION FORM PATENT	M COVER SHEET		
	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	Į inima		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Alexis Roche	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Michael Brady	Name: Mirada Solutions, Limited,		
Jérôme Marie Joseph Declerk Olivier Corolleur 1, 12/17/04 2, 12/30/04	Internal Address: a British body corporate		
Execution Date(s): 3. 10/14/04 4. 12/21/04	PALE SERVICE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 23-38 Hythe Bridge Street		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠ Assignment	PROPERTY AND		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Oxford		
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:		
-	Country: United Kingdom Zip: OX1 2ET		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	New Attachment of the Control of the		
C Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/935,045			
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: William D. Schmidt, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Kalow & Springut LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
- CARLES - LA CARL	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 488 Madison Avenue	☐ Enclosed		
19th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: New York	8. Payment Information		
State: New York Zip: 10022	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (212) 813-1600	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (212) 813-9600	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fmail Address: wschmidt@creativity law com	Authorized Hear Name Water & Cariners III		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

William D. Schmidt - Reg. No. 39,492

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0487

Total number of pages including

cover

9. Signature:

Date:

P.07/08

ASSIGNMENT 13625 US Page 4 of 5

Michael	Brady
---------	-------

Date: 30/17/04	Ву:	Signature Signature
Witness	Witness	
Signature: Athomas	Signature:	2e 12
Print Name: JOAN AWGLA THOMAS	Print Name:	KEVIN DIXON
Date: 30/12/04	Date:	31 Dec 2004
Address: 37 PINEDALE	Address:	70 ABBEY ROAD
RAIN FOUD		OXFORD
MGNORYSIDE WAIL 8DP ENGLAND.	_	0×2 OAG
9 48 11 AW		
ENGLAND.		

Jêrôme Marie Joseph DECLERCK

<u> 4</u> 2

By:

14/10/04

72548,1 **PATENT**

13625US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Alexis Roche, 1, Allee de Kanumera 91400 Orsay, France

Michael Brady,
c/o University of Oxford, Department of Engineering Science
Ewert House
Ewert Place
Oxford, OX2 7BZ, United Kingdom;

Jérôme Marie Joseph Declerck, c/o Mirada Solutions Limited, Oxford Centre for Innovation, Mill Street, Oxford, OX1 2ET, United Kingdom;

Olivier Corolleur 10 rue serpentine 77380 Combs-La-Ville, France

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to
Mirada Solutions, Limited, a British body corporate, having a place of business at,
23-38 Hythe Bridge Street
Oxford OX1 2ET
United Kingdom

PATENT REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT 13625 US Page 2 of 5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions that are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions that are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent that has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled:

IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO SIMILARITY MEASURES

US Application Serial No. 10/935,045, filed September 7, 2004

[the undersigned hereby authorizes its attorneys to amend this document to insert the filing date and application serial number when they become known]

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents that have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Director of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patents or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and

PATENT REEL: 015610 FRAME: 0490

ASSIGNMENT 13625 US Page 3 of 5

all foreign countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successor, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available

to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible that said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	 	 _	_
Λ.	 17.	 11	
	 1	 •	

Alexie ROCHE

	Alexis ROCIES
Date: 17-12-04	By: Signature
Witness	Witness
Signature: Declerch Print Name: 5-DECLERCK	Signature: A School Print Name: A - Decreace
Date: 17.12-04	Date: 17 (9 0 4
Address: 19 Osberton Rd	Address: 19 Ochester Rd
OXFOLD OX2 THU	OXFORD OX2 7NU

P.08/08

ASSIGNMENT 13625 US Page 5 of 5

Olivier COROLLEUR

Date: <u>21/17/2004</u>	By: Signature
Witness	Witness
Signature: Declar	Signature: Afaluck
Print Name: J DECLERCA	Print Name: A. DECLER CL
Date: 21/19/2004	Date: 21/12/2004
Address: 19 Oskarton Rol	Address: 19 Ochenter Rd
OXFORD OX27W	OX FEED OX2 7HU
1316	: 310

RECORDED: 01/20/2005